In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

*ASGE1QFN*
AQB

TUESDAY

Companies House

02/06/2020 #259
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Companymumber [0 [2 [0 [8 [3 |9 [1[7

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Chestnut Lodge Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Daniel R W
Surname Smith
Administrator's address
Building namelnumber[ 30 Finsbury Square
Street I
Post town i London
County/Region l
ool [[E[Cl2[A] [T1]A]G
Country I
u Administrator’'s name o
. © Other administrator
Full forenames) Oliver Use this section to tell us about
Surname Haunch ancther administrator.
Administrator’s address @
Building name.’number| 30 Finsbury Square @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | London another administrator.
Post town | EC2ZA 1AG
County/Region |
ool [ [T [ [ [ [
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|:| Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dare 51 Tols Rloll

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date Frerrorrrr

u Sign and date

e %
Signature date ﬂﬁ ﬁlﬁg BWBW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Matthew Drinkwater

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Cnmpany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

|
‘ Spinningfields
|

Post towr

Manchester

County/Region

B ek [

Couiniry

‘DX

Telephone

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

C You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Ruie 3.30

Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number

Chestnut Lodge Limited 02983917

In the Court case number

The High Court of Justice CR-2020-001752 of 2020
{full name of coun)J

{8} Insert name and address gyatement as to the affairs of (a) Chestnut Lodge Limited of c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4

of registered office of the
comparny

{b) insert date

Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

on the {(b) 11 Mar 2020, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at {b) 11 Mar 2020 the date that
the company entered administration.

According to Companies House, fixed and floating charges have been granted in favour of
Nursing Home Properties PLC and a fixed charge has been granted in favour of Nhp
Securities No. 3 Limited, each as security for the company’s lease obligations. We do not
know the precise terms of the security because we have been unable to locate copies of
the original documents which were concluded in 1985 in respect of Nursing Home
Properties PLC and 1997 in respect of Nhp Securities No. 3 Limited. In addition, we
cannot confirm whether this security was transferred to the current landlord because we
have not seen any documents confirming the transfer and there is no indication of its
transfer on Companies House. Equally, there is no indication on Companies House that
the security has been satisfied or otherwise discharged. We note that while certain assets
of the company are expressed to be subject to a fixed charge, to the extent that the
chargee does not in practice exercise sufficient control over those asseéts, the assets will in
fact be subject to a floating rather than a fixed charge.

Full name Benjamin Robert Taberner

BR - Tallormer

Signed

Dated 22 May 2020

Statement of Affairs - Chestnut Lodge Limited




Chestnut Lodge Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Assets to
Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Bank & Cash in Hand 6,671 2,349
Book Debts 37,328 37,328
FA Land & Buildings - -
FA  Short Lease Assets - -
FA  Plant & Machinery 9,940 1
FA  Fixtures & Fittings 53,814 1
FA  Carpets & Curtains 11,155 1
FA  Office & Computer Equipment 270 1
FA  Motor Vehicles - -
Prepayments & Other Debtors 1,249 -
Inter Company - -
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 120,426 39,679
Signature Date 22 May 2020

Statement of Affairs - Chestnut Lodge Limited Page 2

A - Assets



Chestnut Lodge Limited

A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 39 679
(carried from page A) '
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees’ Wage Arrears and Holiday Pay ( = 59 number of creditors) (41.719)
(41.719)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2.040)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003 (108.275)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors -
{110.31%)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {110 315)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 -
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (110 31%)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors -
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
- Trade and expense creditors (= 19  number of creditors) (19 196)
- Employee and director claims ( = 11 number of creditors) (7 300;
- Consumer creditors (= 1 number of creditors) (2374
- Accruals & QOther Creditors (10.855;
- PAYE & NI (11.277}
- Inter Company (1.200.789}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating char (1251.791}
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) (110 315)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1362.106)
Issued and called up capital {210 002}
(210 002)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1.572 108}
B-R Takermer
Signature Date 22 May 2020
Statement of Affairs - Chestnut Lodge Limited Page 3 Al - Liabilities



slolpald - g ¥ 98ed PIHWI] 88p0oT INUIS3YD - SJBHY JO JUSWIILIS
{18) UOSIIAA
{z0s's) rQ6 118 15e)e8 ‘G201 xog od 'Wwalwnedaq Buissasoid Juswied 201G IJEAN
{rog) ST Ly 18 'Peoy suolsAsis) ‘9iejs3 "puj MeIuSUIRY ‘9SNOH PIayW|3 saljddng g pue g
{821) "6 0LV ‘adeld Wspl] 'g Buping ‘sjuawded 1awo)sny ‘paywi samog Asupd Jamod aseyaind
{(€01) HAY €219 'peoy 29)iqnf yied piojbueng "zo jun [euBWUCIAUT Odd
(€0t} N6 0L1Y 'a2eld Juspu | ' Buipiing ‘sjuawded sawo)sns ‘papwi samog Asulld aoUeUl4 samog Aauld
() HX1 £940 ‘ueBiowelS pIA 'Allydise?) '81e1sT pul UiBISeMN o{d dnoig) SHd
(cgl'p) ars £z.18 ‘wuuy 05 ‘uingsi] ‘peoy [leuliiH LZZ JO|AIBS P00 BUBYD
(g6} ZN¥ 04D ‘Aepp Aolind § ‘b yun Yuswpeds() Jsbpen seeg PY7 wea | 82140
(z6! 418 L 1S8 '10)Sug 'YinowuoAy ‘Aepp UUNo 4 $130SIN
(p6¢) 4S¢2 1219 ‘Ao ‘juowapiey) 19eng ulep 66/ 5U0g Uajini ra
siassv Iiv|L661 R DQ8 ¥E03 ‘uopuot kimer plo z-zz|  (usBy) 47 vaais Aeuury
(80, ¥ dd4S 519 'wuuy 00 '1sejeg ‘peoy ybeassfse) 08-8/ uoynjog Ajajeg allg
GNV aneg .34 .Coym:_:oﬂ JIsLD _x._m& ssaulIsng WUe 4 MO||IAA .mmb( m:o|_ [ SUoIsSUsLIg
{ogs2) HOZ £230g ‘UoldiNg ‘peoy AsjyBiay ‘ajeis3 “pul ||IbAeug P 18N Jenj8C
(g2) 349 FYM ‘UCIBULLIEAA ‘pEOY (BUSD Hied Aemasnes ‘g Iun P11 x81002(]
e N0 914 '1seyjeg ‘peoY BHASOY | CER)
(Zr0'L) 4v8 LN 'Peoy 3sinymol) ‘Buiping uoi 8y "1oo|4 isil4| Py @2l d Uohug
(L2) (ST LNH 19248 AslIaABAA "800 PeaH 'LZ X0F Od pi7 o0y
3
10 3 (epooisod yum) Jewe|s o
uanlb  |ioupaio Aq
[ Runoss | /U981 | PIRY LOY 1qep
109 [40 Aunoas Ssalppy JONP3.D J0 BUEN
1O snjeA \a_h:omW fue JO UNOWY
ajeq | jos|elsq

‘sa[Npayss sjeiedas uo papinoid 89 JSNW S|IR18P JOIBIIP 7 #2A0IdWS puE SIONPBID IBLUNSUGS JBY] 910U SSED|d

‘uoissassod s Auedwos sy ul Auadosd 1sa0 {1 ON,) 31 Jo uonusial Bullien sioypals pue sadinas 1o spoob jo Aiddns

ay) Jo asueApe ul pled sjunowe Buiwie)s siawoisno pue sjuawaaibe ajes [euoiipuod Jo Buises| [pIeyo ‘aseyand-aliy Japun SIoNPaI0 |8 AIIUSP! PUE SIOHPAID [|B 3PN ISNLW No A :3JoN

SHOLId3dD ANVANOD - 4

paiwiq abpo7 inwisayn




siIoNpald - g G a8eq pauwWI 98p07 INULSDYD - SHBLY JO JUDWDIRIS
0202 AelN 22 ajeq ainjeubig
eyl -Y-Y
(Builjejo) sioypasd £2 )
(1e568¢' L)
SIVIOL
(2.211) DdWH
sjessy |IV|.661 ableyd (0916} X3/ AZD3 ‘UopuoT 13815 POOA 00 Pi] £'ON Uswysnig
Buneo| 4
p ‘ . _ » pajw dnois aie) yiesH
(e 098 N9l 6YS 'Wopbuny pajun 'MOJSWIAA 'DECY UOYEIS 'ISNOH alIIDJON SUOSES 10 - AUEAIOD Jo1U|
P8I
1660°Zec! NAL BXS ‘Wopbuly paliun ‘MOISWIAA 'PEOY UOHEIS "asnoH aylpioN| (sedinag |equa)) aiel) ujleaH
suoseag INo4 - Auedwon Jop|
3
104 3 (apooisod yum) e Jo
uanib  uoupaso Aq
{ Runoas fuaxel | pRy 10Y 199
0 anjeA 10Y |Jo Aunoss JO Junowy $S3.ppy JOJIpals JO sweN
} ] Aunoas Aue
eg | jos|erRg

‘$3|Npayos sjeledas Lo papiroid aq ISNW S|IEJEp J100aIP f 9aA0|dwa pUB SIOUPaI0 JBWINSUCD Jey) 3Jou asea|d

‘usissassod s Auedwod ayy u Apadoud 1aao (L1 OX,) 31 jo uojualal Bulwies siolpals pue §821/8s 10 spoob 4o Alddns
ay} Jo asueApe Ul pled sjunowe Bulwie siswejsns pue sjuaweaibe ajes [euonipuod 10 Buises| |9leys ‘eseyind-aly Japun S10)PaLD (I8 AJJUap! PUB SIONPAID (B SPN[AUI ISNW NOA :9J0N

SAUOLIJIHUD ANVAWOD - d

peywr ebpo Inujsayd




siapjoyaleys -3

0T aded

pajiwi] 28po7 INUISAYY - SHepY JO JUSLISIElS

0207 Ae 22 ajeqg ainjeubig
eyl -G
Too'olz Jzoo'olz  |zooole SIV.IOL
Z00'0LZ | 200012 | 2000Le 1 AieuipiO N8l BYS 'MOISW|INY 'PEOY UOLE]S '8SNOH 8}jI|0I0N pajiwr dnoigy 8le) jjeaH suosesg Jnoy
E] 3

Ptay anjea )

dnpled |dnpajen| saueys BUILON odA| (apooysod ypm) ssaippy Japjoyaleys Jo swen

10 'ON !

SHIATOHIHVHS ANVAINOD - D

pajwyn) abpoT nuyseyo




